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Walstrum Quarry AM-09 Meeting Dates 
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Hays - DNR, Peter <peter.hays@state.co.us> Sat, Oct 23, 2021 at 8:50 AM
To: Peter Hays - DNR <peter.hays@state.co.us>
Cc: gilfolsom@hotmail.com, scardello@msn.com, timpreister@aol.com, marypreister@aol.com, fast.dennisd@gmail.com,
martie4941@gmail.com, dagar2@wispertel.net, Lynn Agar <lagar@wispertel.net>, edrmn@msn.com, mizsusan@msn.com,
TedCJohnsonDMD@gmail.com, debbie@goldenrealestate.com, dylan.domaille@gmail.com, damesithy@gmail.com, Tom
Ripley <tripley1953@gmail.com>, marith16@gmail.com, jlowe0527@att.net, 5peaksdoc@gmail.com, Sheila Carlon
<carlons529@gmail.com>, michael.the.engineer@gmail.com, bobincolor@aol.com, hfrequencies@aol.com,
shineingolden@gmail.com, alexinkfish@gmail.com, rockymsc@earthlink.net, pershalls@gmail.com,
terricosteldia@hotmail.com, karenpavek@wispertel.net, garypavek@wispertel.net, Margi K <T_kaspari@msn.com>,
debbiejohnson@gmail.com, Jerad Chipman <planning@idahospringsco.com>, Jeanie Rossillon
<jrossill@co.jefferson.co.us>, Joel Bolduc <JBolduc@albertfreiandsons.com>, Al Frei Jr <AFreiJr@albertfreiandsons.com>

All,

A copy of the Revised Notice of Formal Board Hearing, Pre-hearing Conference and Recommendation Date Letter dated
November 8, 2021 for the Albert Frei & Sons, Inc. Walstrum Quarry, File No. M-1983-033, 112c Amendment Application
(AM-09) with Objections is attached.

Peter S. Hays 
Environmental Protection Specialist

I am working remotely and can be reached at 970.703.3767. 
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